No. SY01259A

YERK: ER%314E2 H 14 H
B Nakuragawa
L
US JEKHFR T HHARE
1. R ¥ 7 2 =R US-222B T
a ® 50 mm
£ 15 18 15 m
T B = 0.2 m®/min
2. E — A 2 =R B R OK P = AR R S A
H A 1.5 kW TR 2 ik
B T 200 \Y BEEREIR F il
B 50 Hz T R 6.6 A
wBEAR RETARE)
L - 630377 T#5 6305ZZAC
3. EHHEE T — 2Bl ¥ EAT A= T — L MW20C SiC X SiC
4R SiC X SiC
M E A A —E M 1R (ISO VG32) 0.4 DA%
4. £t — X F— A Wi A —r0 > M EBEIRE)
REEE
5  FyIaqYv
F—J)IL
VCT 4C X 1.25 mm 2 10m fEEE ¢ 1.5 mm
6. FEIRME  1.25:FCD700 Rt W)
. - A AN
B br—3 7 SPCC + R L
F—HTL—A:ADCI2
& i }
Z = 7'/ :FC200
F—H % 7R SUS403
A3 1 28— ADC12+ A il s
PR AR V- b : SUS304
7. tE-EB= ME: 287 mm HAT: 244 mm BHREE: 443 mm RO ARIKE f: 21 kg
K LR T IEAANE TR S MR C = MERR < P =
8. w & H-H 1 50AR— 2T Y

0047B



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

A v 7 18 i R X ’

%

st > ZRER

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

TYPE DISCH.DIA

#_ US-222B , UEX-222B 1% 50  wm 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
BB [ R /min) | R (m) RS EE (min ) =g W) | HTEE(%)
i I 0.2 15 3000 (50Hz) 1.5
NOTE
AL
30 1 T
20 1100
1 1 9
TOTAL HEAD
1 1
. 1 70
. 1 60
10 A 54 50 .
| PUMP EFFICIENCY
] 4 ] 40 TTT N
1 31 30
1 24 20 . SHAFT POWER |
. 14 10 /
04 04 9
S A B 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
2, |EF 2 CAPACITY (m?/min)
% 8 . E - BEHL A DATE
28 |gq [E7 AE | 05-Mar-18 VAN TN
s = < %) (118.03.09) (18.03.09) | ('18.03.05)
Sw | 7P 2 No. 00668 vy | \Chkedy/ | \garug/




287

261

146

hOA Hose Coupling

BOA AR-ZAvyT v/

443

244

392

9585

@—g_
10

_J

. | é%
EiRIE

|
Lowest Level “
KEKA 80

Date Sign Scale ([Title / & & . Dwg. No. / NE&ES
il A8 | & #| RE External Diagram
e ARRTOVEY ar 06, 2017 [T Havashill 2.5 ST <T3E (42 #££) V30468
() =
g Cg?ec %d Mar. 09,2017 | K. Ikeda @gType E/LEﬁc/T;m SUBMERS IBLE PUMP mem?ﬁlm
= {/E';ra )?i Mar. 07,2017 | H. Tsuda US-229R ﬁ%ﬁ*&l"ﬂi/ltfﬁiﬁ




= E%jé

[Fig 00675|-|K£ﬂ




GEacs oh 4 ME - B
Mark Part Name Material - Note
3 RV FCD500
Handle Ductile Cast Iron
4 |FXXTIATY =T VCT
Complete Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable
g | ~yRBA— ADCI12
Head Cover Die Custing Aluminume Alloy
16 |[E—ZT 7k SUS403
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
a—A -
17 Rotor -
18 | A7 =4 -
Stator -
24 j—/])/l/‘\/‘_‘/l/ /EI\E&::[A
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
925 X T RAY—T SUS420J2
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
29 AR —F7RILR SUS304
Strainer Bolt Stainless Steel
39 AR —F SUS304
Strainer Stainless Steel
33 [TV SPCCHE kA A
Casing Carbon Steel+Synthetic Rubber
|5 FCD700
Impeller Ductile Cast Iron
a5 TV T TN— ADCI12+5p=
Casing Cover Aluminum+Synthetic Rubber
Lubricant Terbine Oil
38 AB=Tn—)v MW20C
Mechanical Seal -
40 _XTYT 6305ZZAC
Bearing Ball Bearing
41 ET—HTL—LA ADC12
Motor Frame Die Custing Aluminume Alloy
45 _XTYT 630327
Bearing Ball Bearing
50 R—=AT TV ADC12
Hose Coupling Die Custing Aluminume Alloy
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector-Auto Cut-

Date Sign . *% = Dwg No.
Approved | Mar-09-2018 | T.Hayashi | litle C = Di \V30464-KZ
Checked | Mar.09,2018 | Klkeda onstruction Diagram

Orawn | 2018/3/5 | wanaga | 1yp US-222B G > ZRUE
Fig No. Fig00575-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.




US-222B

& FO—F [US222B-2005-000

08 [EE/FE%[  200V/50H|

[ O H 5
| D\schairge 50 mm OutPut 1 5 kW Prodct Code [US222B-2006-0000B | Voltage/Hz | 200V/60Hz]
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
_ RAKFT I SUS304 M6 Domed Cap Nuts
1-1 NCUM6A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 2
_ NAKZF YN SUS304 M6 Domed Cap Nuts
1-2 NCUMGA Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 2
_ RAKFT I SUS304 M6 Domed Cap Nuts
1-3 NCUM6A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 4
_ RAKZS Y SUS304 M6 Domed Cap Nuts
1-4 NCUMGA Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 4
NURIL FCD US222B/233B 70x138x20
2 /80035 Handle Ductile Cast Iron 1
_ ZES~LA (Jpn) & Pkt Bs Japanese 35100 A
3-1 731 205 Earth Label A é:ynthetii Resin 1 A
_ BEINILAE (Eng) AR English 35100
3-2 731 209 Earth Label AE é:lynthetic Resin 1
_ EREmF C1020PC 1.25sq X R4
4 TT1 25 4 Tip§ Copper 4
_ & —7IL (10m) VCT 70091,76057 F74 - FyTEEE 1.2550% 10m
5-1/CVv4B10B8 Comr?lite Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable 1 VCT 4Cx 1.25sqx 10m
- B & T —7 L (20m) VCT 70091,76057 ¥R - FuyTE &L 1.26sq | BlIFEY
5-2/CVv4B20B8 Complete Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable VCT 4C X 1.255g % 20m Optional Parts
TR SUS VOTRUS222B%:£34 X 50 2-M6 P=38
6 76057 Gland Stainless Steel 1
JLTvia (=) PN ¢$11.9%x19x%xL=28
7 70091 Rubber Bush é:ynthetic Rubber 1
FIR(AR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Receptacle Plug 1.25sq
8 TT021 Receptacle Copper 3
g x)—7(R) E-—L Insulating Sleeve for Receptacle
9 178030 Sleeve (R) Vinyl 3
B faig 2 )—7(P) E=——L Insulating Sleeve for Plug
10-1 78029 Sleeve (P) Vinyl 1
B g )—7(P) E=-—L Insulating Sleeve for Plug
10-2/78029 Sleeve (P) Vinyl 3
_ FHRU(FR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Plug 1.25sq
1= TT020 Plug Copper 1
_ FARY(FR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Plug 1.25sq
11-2 TT020 Plug Copper 3
BT RNINRD SWRM M4 X 12 with captive washer
12 PSM41 2W3 Screw with Washer Mild Steel 2
_ F—hvk (200V) KA-313 1.5kW-200V US222B/U222KD
13-1/ACGBVL103J |72 KA-31 1
_ F—rAvk KA-311 1.5kW-400V US222B/U222KD
13-2 ACDPZL78A  |Z-12 KA-311 1
AVED (=) WN d=¢149D=¢ 163 t=4
14 (*) 70709 Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
E—RTZ79b FC US-222B,US-233B
15 21 21 3 Motor Bracket Cast Iron 1
BRIV SK5 6303 6204 D=¢ 47
16 '\Ww47 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
g x)—7 D2 == N #250 Tab type
17 78037 Sleeve SiliconRubber 3
TR T C1020PC Tab terminal #250
18 TT034 Connec)tbor Tip Copper 3
NAF VL SUS304 M8 2%&
19 NUMSB Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 2
K—=Rhy Iy ADC 50A 2-¢ 15 P=100/US222A
20 HCAF252A2 Hose Coupling Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
JAVE DY [2Y)=PN US-222AmEH A 119Xx88xt=2
21 (*) 40091 Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
AR YRARILE SUS304 M8 xL=44
22 |SUM828C Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 2
_ > —)L R (50Hz) Thav SR —IL8RIZTHIS(731131) [ BRAAELESL
23-1/731689 Name Plate Tetron 1 Ask -
- o—I)L##HR (60Hz) Thav 2L —LERIZTHRA(731131) | BRAESEESN
23-2/731690 Name Plate Tetron 1 Ask -
YRRV SUS304 M6 xL=18
24 SUM61 OB Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 2
ZABYRARILE SUS304 M6 xL=35
25 |ISUM623C Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 2
ANYRAN— ADC US-222B,US-233B
26 22345 Head Cover Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
T —A R - 1.25sqx 100mm LixF/FRESD
27 |TT022 Earth Code - 1
BEEMF NN SWRM M4 x 8 with captive washer
28 PSM48W Screw with Washer Mild Steel 1
7T 630372ZC3 63032ZC3
29 |B63032Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢p17D=¢47B=14
O—4 - 1.5kW-2P US222B/U222KD AR
30 |50311 Rotor - 1 O—42F v IMEBIFE Not for sales
31 130344 E—RIv T SUS403 1 US-222B,US-233B B RE
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel O—A2 {43 ¥ INERIFE Not for sales
AURFF— SUS403 B5XxH5 %L 15 Roundend
32 K551 5A Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
7Y 6305ZZACC3 6305ZZACC3
33 8630522AC Bearing Ball Bearing 1
_ ZF—%4 (200V) - 1.5kW-2P 200V US222B/U222KD
34-1 51 41 4 Stator - 1
X% RS ODAAR Wk 1L T 57K BT/ D855 5235V E T, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 1/2 Z X . A5/ Doc. No V30464A-AZ-KKC
X B OMI Ask&éﬂﬁﬁ&%;m(i;}‘liﬁﬁ%ﬁb \J/r.\btkdiéu Cmuimlus ?or any item markodj‘r\sk’ in pri;ng. 15C092020 | pyge Fig.Draw.No. P1800575A7AZ 5547 /day of issue 93-Dec-2024




US-222B

Foeies] 50 mm ] 1.6 kW [ e oo ae i ——Sooreoe]
= REES = & W E BE T % - B % FE3
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
34-2/51414F400 A - 1 |15kW-2P 400V US222B/U222KD
62901 oo, ST
o1 SUMBTE0 St S O
52 SUMBIEC  Giar” R O
37/|T400 ﬁf}%iicﬂ;nt '?L;bit;?gail 04L ﬁ(;:ié?:i\c(:#u?;gine Ol N&Z{t#f?;asjales
o PUMAS L I I
39 |MW20C echanioa Sodl . 1 Set |20
40 |(x) OB29 i BRIL 1 [#383d=412977
4 1 1 1 07A ga;;/gycz‘\?;:\\_ ﬁleg;ﬁ\nﬁéisjy‘rﬁ\hetic Rubber 1 Us-2228/2338
42 |SB24408 KME BT e | |[F$24D-¢40b=8 SIARR
5308 ol R I b
w41 10571 o e conm | ]

4472110570 {;:JZ oo Ductile Gast Iron 1

S INUMIZC L, A I e

46 INCUM12A IRET Sussos 1 |M72 Domed Cap Nuts

47 12297 Susis S oot ruspr| || 2 LNB/23AS

48 |60087A Sh—g Lk Sussoa " 4 |MEXMEX[=91 US222AB/233AAE

49 [14142A g\tl;:;j ngbcon Stecl 1 |©=#10D=¢243H=80

50 |WUMBA Waaher Starless Stee 4 8

SUNUMBA R L T

52-11731208 éﬁ?i%\zz)’;”éc (Jpn) S‘%ﬁ%ﬁgﬁ; fesin 1 [Japanese 80x 25

52-2|731211 HHERTILCE (Eng) Sﬁﬁﬁj&% ceun | |Enefsh 80x25

53 {20298 ﬁ;ﬁ%ﬁ;f éiECCastingAluminum Aloy| | Us-22285-2338

w7z EREELE e o

55 () SLWMTZ oo™ L I

o BUMIZ0 (ATl R O i

e X CEEm . -

901|US222BPO ;;;,f;;g‘g{gngggt i 1 [PEESES () AOREED (3T Jgﬂa‘ .
902|Ro03TTUS gr;gﬁ:h‘\;ﬂ;r - 1 e géﬁ)?]a\ Parts
903|85072 L7 (508) o 1 [Re2(50A) 2- ¢ 15 P=T00 o
90485073 P PO o 1 |[Re3(80A) 2- 15 P=100 gﬁ)na\ -
905 HCAF2.53A2 j;:excjijp{r?gyj éiECCasting Aluminum Alloy 1 SAZeTo oY gﬁﬁa\ Parts
90670102 g‘uf;;'r);ezve | BHIL o 1 |~$120=251=55mm m
907/CV4B ;ﬁzri/é:bl_jjb p\i\yCval chloride sheathed cabtyre cable Tm ﬁf‘;ﬂf‘ﬁfiﬁ rsr\]fli:g; 15.25qu gléi;’%a\ Parts
908190042 giisﬂjfrge Pipe EA?lﬁos(iea 1 %lﬂsé 05?;?[\;\’7\{5 RGO gliﬁ)?]a\ Parts
°09|90047 I il -
o R et o e vt [ 272 BRI 0575\ 808 /Do NofVSOIGIA AZ KKC






